



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF ST. CLAIR SHORES
 FY 26 ALLEY MAINTENANCE PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0150-0632

Prepared by: Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
 51301 Schoenherr Road
 Shelby Township, MI 48315

DATE: 2/3/2026
 TIME: 10:30 AM

BIDDER RANKING

RANK	BIDDER NAME	Total for Milestone 1 & 2, Alternate No. 1- Concrete:	Total for Milestone 1 & 2, Alternate No. 2- HMA Pavement:	
1	Luigi Ferdinandi & Son Cement C	\$ 637,100.11	\$ 644,775.40	
2	Asphalt Specialists LLC	\$ 667,434.00	\$ 520,678.50	
3	Main Street Contracting, Inc	\$ 669,466.00	\$ 602,456.00	*
4	L. Anthony Construction, Inc	\$ 682,316.00	\$ -	
5	HMC, LLC	\$ 739,074.00	\$ 744,946.00	
6	Outdoor Creations Group	\$ 747,432.30	\$ 733,676.30	

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF ST. CLAIR SHORES
 FY 26 ALLEY MAINTENANCE PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0150-0632

Luigi Ferdinandi & Son Cement Co., Inc
 16481 Common Road
 Roseville, MI 48066

Asphalt Specialists LLC
 1780 E. Highwood
 Pontiac, MI 48340

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
MILESTONE 1							
ALTERNATE NO. 1 CONCRETE							
1.	_Audio Visual Record of Construction Influence Area	1	LS	1,719.00	1,719.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
2.	_Bonds, Insurance & Mobilization (Max \$16,000), Milestone 1	1	LS	333.00	333.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
3.	_Site Restoration and Cleanup	1	LS	333.00	333.00	13,500.00	13,500.00
4.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	333.00	333.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
5.	_Dr Structure, Rem, Modified	1	Ea	1,234.29	1,234.29	3,000.00	3,000.00
6.	Sidewalk, Rem	9	Syd	9.05	81.45	60.00	540.00
7.	_Pavt, Rem, Modified	1,900	Syd	16.71	31,749.00	20.00	38,000.00
8.	_Tree and Brush, Clearing	1	LS	421.43	421.43	4,000.00	4,000.00
9.	Subgrade Undercutting, Type IV	180	Cyd	33.00	5,940.00	110.00	19,800.00
10.	_Aggregate Base, 6 inch, Modified	1,900	Syd	13.73	26,087.00	12.00	22,800.00
11.	_Aggregate Surface Cse, 4 inch, Modified	117	Syd	14.07	1,646.19	14.00	1,638.00
12.	Sewer Tap, 15 inch	1	Ea	321.43	321.43	850.00	850.00
13.	_Sewer, PVC, Sch 40, 6 inch, Tr Det B	6	Ft	122.86	737.16	130.00	780.00
14.	_Sewer, PVC, Sch 40, 8 inch, Tr Det B	164	Ft	88.94	14,586.16	60.00	9,840.00
15.	_Sewer Tap, 27 inch	1	Ea	371.43	371.43	900.00	900.00
16.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	3	Ea	357.14	1,071.42	550.00	1,650.00
17.	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	2	Ea	2,500.00	5,000.00	2,700.00	5,400.00
18.	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	1	Ea	3,000.00	3,000.00	4,600.00	4,600.00
19.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	5	Ft	310.86	1,554.30	100.00	500.00
20.	Dr Structure, Tap, 8 inch	1	Ea	278.57	278.57	600.00	600.00
21.	_Dr Structure Cover, Catch Basin, MCPWO	2	Ea	739.00	1,478.00	850.00	1,700.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF ST. CLAIR SHORES
 FY 26 ALLEY MAINTENANCE PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0150-0632

Luigi Ferdinandi & Son Cement Co., Inc
 16481 Common Road
 Roseville, MI 48066

Asphalt Specialists LLC
 1780 E. Highwood
 Pontiac, MI 48340

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
MILESTONE 1							
22.	_Dr Structure Cover, Catch Basin, St. Clair Shores	3	Ea	739.33	2,217.99	750.00	2,250.00
23.	_Dr Structure, 48 inch dia, MCPWO	1	Ea	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,800.00	4,800.00
24.	Underdrain, Subgrade, Open-Graded, 6 inch	99	Ft	28.87	2,858.13	22.00	2,178.00
25.	_Conc Pavt, Nonreinf, 8 inch, Modified	1,900	Syd	86.53	164,407.00	82.00	155,800.00
26.	_Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch, Modified	30	Syd	88.48	2,654.40	70.00	2,100.00
27.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	79	Sft	8.81	695.99	12.00	948.00
28.	_Parking Block, Rem, Salv, Reinstall	1	LS	371.43	371.43	1,800.00	1,800.00
29.	_Soil Erosion and Sedimentation Control	1	Ls	1,721.43	1,721.43	8,000.00	8,000.00
30.	_Reimbursed Permit Fees	2,100	Dlr	1.00	2,100.00	1.00	2,100.00
Total for Milestone 1, Alternate No. 1-Concrete:				\$	279,302.20	\$	331,574.00
ALTERNATE NO. 2 HMA PAVEMENT							
1.	_Audio Visual Record of Construction Influence Area	1	LS	1,719.00	1,719.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
2.	_Bonds, Insurance & Mobilization (Max \$16,000), Milestone 1	1	LS	333.00	333.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
3.	_Site Restoration and Cleanup	1	LS	333.00	333.00	13,500.00	13,500.00
4.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	333.00	333.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
5.	_Dr Structure, Rem, Modified	1	Ea	1,234.29	1,234.29	3,000.00	3,000.00
6.	Sidewalk, Rem	9	Syd	9.05	81.45	60.00	540.00
7.	_Pavt, Rem, Modified	1,900	Syd	16.71	31,749.00	18.00	34,200.00
8.	_Tree and Brush, Clearing	1	LS	421.43	421.43	4,000.00	4,000.00
9.	Subgrade Undercutting, Type IV	180	Cyd	33.00	5,940.00	110.00	19,800.00
10.	_Aggregate Base, 8 inch, Modified	1,900	Syd	18.54	35,226.00	12.00	22,800.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF ST. CLAIR SHORES
 FY 26 ALLEY MAINTENANCE PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0150-0632

Luigi Ferdinandi & Son Cement Co., Inc
 16481 Common Road
 Roseville, MI 48066

Asphalt Specialists LLC
 1780 E. Highwood
 Pontiac, MI 48340

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
MILESTONE 1							
11.	_Aggregate Surface Cse, 4 inch, Modified	117	Syd	14.07	1,646.19	14.00	1,638.00
12.	Sewer Tap, 15 inch	1	Ea	321.43	321.43	850.00	850.00
13.	_Sewer, PVC, Sch 40, 6 inch, Tr Det B	6	Ft	122.86	737.16	130.00	780.00
14.	_Sewer, PVC, Sch 40, 8 inch, Tr Det B	164	Ft	88.94	14,586.16	60.00	9,840.00
15.	_Sewer Tap, 27 inch	1	Ea	371.43	371.43	900.00	900.00
16.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	3	Ea	357.14	1,071.42	550.00	1,650.00
17.	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	2	Ea	2,500.00	5,000.00	2,700.00	5,400.00
18.	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	1	Ea	3,000.00	3,000.00	4,600.00	4,600.00
19.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	5	Ft	310.86	1,554.30	100.00	500.00
20.	Dr Structure, Tap, 8 inch	2	Ea	139.29	278.58	600.00	1,200.00
21.	_Dr Structure Cover, Catch Basin, MCPWO	2	Ea	739.00	1,478.00	850.00	1,700.00
22.	_Dr Structure Cover, Catch Basin, St. Clair Shores	3	Ea	739.33	2,217.99	750.00	2,250.00
23.	_Dr Structure, 48 inch dia, MCPWO	1	Ea	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,800.00	4,800.00
24.	Underdrain, Subgrade, Open-Graded, 6 inch	99	Ft	28.87	2,858.13	22.00	2,178.00
25.	HMA, 4EML	200	Ton	337.50	67,500.00	155.00	31,000.00
26.	HMA, 5EML	200	Ton	337.50	67,500.00	165.00	33,000.00
27.	_Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch, with Integral Curb, Modified	30	Syd	88.48	2,654.40	70.00	2,100.00
28.	_Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det D2, Modified	494	Ft	37.70	18,623.80	31.00	15,314.00
29.	_Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det D2, Special	285	Ft	37.80	10,773.00	31.00	8,835.00
30.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	79	Sft	8.81	695.99	12.00	948.00
31.	_Parking Block, Rem, Salv, Reinstall	1	LS	371.43	371.43	1,800.00	1,800.00
32.	_Soil Erosion and Sedimentation Control	1	LS	1,721.43	1,721.43	8,000.00	8,000.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF ST. CLAIR SHORES
 FY 26 ALLEY MAINTENANCE PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0150-0632

Luigi Ferdinandi & Son Cement Co., Inc
 16481 Common Road
 Roseville, MI 48066

Asphalt Specialists LLC
 1780 E. Highwood
 Pontiac, MI 48340

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
MILESTONE 1							
33.	_Reimbursed Permit Fees	2,100	Dlr	1.00	2,100.00	1.00	2,100.00
Total for Milestone 1, Alternate No. 2-HMA Pavement:				\$	288,431.01	\$	260,723.00
MILESTONE 2							
ALTERNATE NO. 1: CONCRETE							
1.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	333.00	333.00	5,400.00	5,400.00
2.	_Bonds, Insurance & Mobilization (Max \$6,000), Milestone 2	1	LS	333.00	333.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
3.	_Site Restoration and Cleanup	1	LS	333.00	333.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
4.	_Dr Structure, Rem, Modified	1	Ea	1,591.43	1,591.43	2,500.00	2,500.00
5.	_Pavt, Rem, Modified	1,409	Syd	16.71	23,544.39	19.00	26,771.00
6.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	14	Ea	105.10	1,471.40	200.00	2,800.00
7.	_Aggregate Base, 6 inch, Modified	1,542	Syd	13.71	21,140.82	10.00	15,420.00
8.	_Aggregate Base, 8 inch, Modified	70	Syd	18.82	1,317.40	19.00	1,330.00
9.	_Sewer, CI IV, 15 inch, Tr Det D	717	Ft	149.25	107,012.25	85.00	60,945.00
10.	_Sewer, CI IV, 12 inch, Tr Det D	194	Ft	119.28	23,140.32	70.00	13,580.00
11.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	4	Ea	357.14	1,428.56	550.00	2,200.00
12.	_Dr Structure, 36 inch dia	7	Ea	2,500.00	17,500.00	4,500.00	31,500.00
13.	_Dr Structure, 48 inch dia with 2ft Sump	1	Ea	3,500.00	3,500.00	4,800.00	4,800.00
14.	_Dr Structure, 48 inch dia, Modified	1	Ea	3,967.14	3,967.14	4,800.00	4,800.00
15.	_Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	2	Ea	3,545.71	7,091.42	4,800.00	9,600.00
16.	Dr Structure, Tap, 15 inch	1	Ea	321.43	321.43	600.00	600.00
17.	_Dr Structure Cover, Catch Basin, St. Clair Shores	11	Ea	746.64	8,213.04	700.00	7,700.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF ST. CLAIR SHORES
 FY 26 ALLEY MAINTENANCE PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0150-0632

Luigi Ferdinandi & Son Cement Co., Inc
 16481 Common Road
 Roseville, MI 48066

Asphalt Specialists LLC
 1780 E. Highwood
 Pontiac, MI 48340

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
MILESTONE 1							
18.	_Dr Structure Cover, Manhole, St. Clair Shores	1	Ea	735.00	735.00	700.00	700.00
19.	Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 8 inch	67	Syd	86.14	5,771.38	83.00	5,561.00
20.	_Conc Pavt, Nonreinf, 8 inch, Modified	1,456	Syd	86.53	125,987.68	83.00	120,848.00
21.	_Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch, with Integral Curb, Modified	35	Syd	87.55	3,064.25	83.00	2,905.00
22.	_Soil Erosion and Sedimentation Control	1	LS	1.00	1.00	2,400.00	2,400.00
Total for Milestone 2, Alternate No. 1-Concrete:				\$	357,797.91	\$	335,860.00
ALTERNATE NO. 2: HMA PAVEMENT							
1.	_Bonds, Insurance & Mobilization (Max \$6,000), Milestone 2	1	LS	333.00	333.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
2.	_Site Restoration and Cleanup	1	LS	333.00	333.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
3.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	333.00	333.00	5,400.00	5,400.00
4.	_Dr Structure, Rem, Modified	1	Ea	1,591.43	1,591.43	2,500.00	2,500.00
5.	_Pavt, Rem, Modified	1,409	Syd	16.71	23,544.39	17.50	24,657.50
6.	_Aggregate Base, 8 inch, Modified	1,682	Syd	18.54	31,184.28	13.50	22,707.00
7.	_Sewer, CI IV, 15 inch, Tr Det D	717	Ft	149.25	107,012.25	85.00	60,945.00
8.	_Sewer, CI IV, 12 inch, Tr Det D	194	Ft	119.28	23,140.32	70.00	13,580.00
9.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	4	Ea	357.14	1,428.56	550.00	2,200.00
10.	_Dr Structure, 36 inch dia	7	Ea	2,500.00	17,500.00	4,500.00	31,500.00
11.	_Dr Structure, 48 inch dia, with 2ft Sump	1	Ea	3,500.00	3,500.00	4,800.00	4,800.00
12.	_Dr Structure, 48 inch dia, Modified	1	Ea	3,967.14	3,967.14	4,800.00	4,800.00
13.	_Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	2	Ea	3,545.71	7,091.42	4,800.00	9,600.00
14.	Dr Structure, Tap, 15 inch	1	Ea	321.43	321.43	600.00	600.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF ST. CLAIR SHORES
 FY 26 ALLEY MAINTENANCE PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0150-0632

Luigi Ferdinandi & Son Cement Co., Inc
 16481 Common Road
 Roseville, MI 48066

Asphalt Specialists LLC
 1780 E. Highwood
 Pontiac, MI 48340

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
MILESTONE 1							
15.	_Dr Structure Cover, Catch Basin, St. Clair Shores	11	Ea	746.64	8,213.04	700.00	7,700.00
16.	_Dr Structure Cover, Manhole, St. Clair Shores	1	Ea	735.00	735.00	700.00	700.00
17.	HMA, 4EML	160	Ton	337.50	54,000.00	135.00	21,600.00
18.	HMA, 5EML	160	Ton	337.50	54,000.00	135.00	21,600.00
19.	Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 8 inch	67	Syd	86.14	5,771.38	70.00	4,690.00
20.	_Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch, with Integral Curb, Modified	35	Syd	87.55	3,064.25	70.00	2,450.00
21.	_Curb and Gutter, Conc, Def D2, Special	46	Ft	169.75	7,808.50	31.00	1,426.00
22.	_Soil Erosion and Sedimentation Control	1	LS	1,472.00	1,472.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
Total for Milestone 2, Alternate No. 2-HMA Pavement:				\$	356,344.39	\$	259,955.50
Total for Milestone 1 & 2, Alternate No. 1-Concrete:				\$	637,100.11	\$	667,434.00
Total for Milestone 1 & 2, Alternate No. 2-HMA Pavement:				\$	644,775.40	\$	520,678.50

*** CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF ST. CLAIR SHORES
 FY 26 ALLEY MAINTENANCE PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0150-0632

Main Street Contracting, Inc
 35915 Clinton Street
 Wayne, MI 48184

L. Anthony Construction, Inc
 12185 East Ridge Drive
 Bruce Township, MI 48065

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
MILESTONE 1							
ALTERNATE NO. 1 CONCRETE							
1.	_Audio Visual Record of Construction Influence Area	1	LS	7,300.00	7,300.00	1,400.00	1,400.00
2.	_Bonds, Insurance & Mobilization (Max \$16,000), Milestone 1	1	LS	16,000.00	16,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
3.	_Site Restoration and Cleanup	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
4.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	12,000.00	12,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
5.	_Dr Structure, Rem, Modified	1	Ea	750.00	750.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
6.	Sidewalk, Rem	9	Syd	27.00	243.00	20.00	180.00
7.	_Pavt, Rem, Modified	1,900	Syd	18.00	34,200.00	19.00	36,100.00
8.	_Tree and Brush, Clearing	1	LS	12,000.00	12,000.00	800.00	800.00
9.	Subgrade Undercutting, Type IV	180	Cyd	85.00	15,300.00	20.00	3,600.00
10.	_Aggregate Base, 6 inch, Modified	1,900	Syd	31.50	59,850.00	20.00	38,000.00
11.	_Aggregate Surface Cse, 4 inch, Modified	117	Syd	27.00	3,159.00	19.00	2,223.00
12.	Sewer Tap, 15 inch	1	Ea	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,050.00	2,050.00
13.	_Sewer, PVC, Sch 40, 6 inch, Tr Det B	6	Ft	80.00	480.00	95.00	570.00
14.	_Sewer, PVC, Sch 40, 8 inch, Tr Det B	164	Ft	85.00	13,940.00	95.00	15,580.00
15.	_Sewer Tap, 27 inch	1	Ea	4,000.00	4,000.00	3,075.00	3,075.00
16.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	3	Ea	750.00	2,250.00	525.00	1,575.00
17.	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	2	Ea	2,500.00	5,000.00	3,075.00	6,150.00
18.	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	1	Ea	4,500.00	4,500.00	5,150.00	5,150.00
19.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	5	Ft	400.00	2,000.00	275.00	1,375.00
20.	Dr Structure, Tap, 8 inch	1	Ea	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,050.00	1,050.00
21.	_Dr Structure Cover, Catch Basin, MCPWO	2	Ea	650.00	1,300.00	800.00	1,600.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF ST. CLAIR SHORES
 FY 26 ALLEY MAINTENANCE PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0150-0632

Main Street Contracting, Inc
 35915 Clinton Street
 Wayne, MI 48184

L. Anthony Construction, Inc
 12185 East Ridge Drive
 Bruce Township, MI 48065

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
MILESTONE 1							
22.	_Dr Structure Cover, Catch Basin, St. Clair Shores	3	Ea	650.00	1,950.00	800.00	2,400.00
23.	_Dr Structure, 48 inch dia, MCPWO	1	Ea	5,500.00	5,500.00	6,150.00	6,150.00
24.	Underdrain, Subgrade, Open-Graded, 6 inch	99	Ft	25.00	2,475.00	21.00	2,079.00
25.	_Conc Pavt, Nonreinf, 8 inch, Modified	1,900	Syd	70.00	133,000.00	82.00	155,800.00
26.	_Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch, Modified	30	Syd	80.00	2,400.00	85.00	2,550.00
27.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	79	Sft	10.00	790.00	10.00	790.00
28.	_Parking Block, Rem, Salv, Reinstall	1	LS	500.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
29.	_Soil Erosion and Sedimentation Control	1	Ls	500.00	500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
30.	_Reimbursed Permit Fees	2,100	Dlr	1.00	2,100.00	1.00	2,100.00
Total for Milestone 1, Alternate No. 1-Concrete:				\$	349,987.00	\$	322,347.00
ALTERNATE NO. 2 HMA PAVEMENT							
1.	_Audio Visual Record of Construction Influence Area	1	LS	7,300.00	7,300.00		0.00
2.	_Bonds, Insurance & Mobilization (Max \$16,000), Milestone 1	1	LS	16,000.00	16,000.00		0.00
3.	_Site Restoration and Cleanup	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00		0.00
4.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	12,000.00	12,000.00		0.00
5.	_Dr Structure, Rem, Modified	1	Ea	750.00	750.00		0.00
6.	Sidewalk, Rem	9	Syd	27.00	243.00		0.00
7.	_Pavt, Rem, Modified	1,900	Syd	18.00	34,200.00		0.00
8.	_Tree and Brush, Clearing	1	LS	12,000.00	12,000.00		0.00
9.	Subgrade Undercutting, Type IV	180	Cyd	85.00	15,300.00		0.00
10.	_Aggregate Base, 8 inch, Modified	1,900	Syd	33.00	62,700.00		0.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF ST. CLAIR SHORES
 FY 26 ALLEY MAINTENANCE PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0150-0632

Main Street Contracting, Inc
 35915 Clinton Street
 Wayne, MI 48184

L. Anthony Construction, Inc
 12185 East Ridge Drive
 Bruce Township, MI 48065

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
MILESTONE 1							
11.	_Aggregate Surface Cse, 4 inch, Modified	117	Syd	27.00	3,159.00		0.00
12.	Sewer Tap, 15 inch	1	Ea	3,000.00	3,000.00		0.00
13.	_Sewer, PVC, Sch 40, 6 inch, Tr Det B	6	Ft	80.00	480.00		0.00
14.	_Sewer, PVC, Sch 40, 8 inch, Tr Det B	164	Ft	85.00	13,940.00		0.00
15.	_Sewer Tap, 27 inch	1	Ea	4,000.00	4,000.00		0.00
16.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	3	Ea	750.00	2,250.00		0.00
17.	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	2	Ea	2,500.00	5,000.00		0.00
18.	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	1	Ea	4,500.00	4,500.00		0.00
19.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	5	Ft	400.00	2,000.00		0.00
20.	Dr Structure, Tap, 8 inch	2	Ea	2,500.00	5,000.00 *		0.00
21.	_Dr Structure Cover, Catch Basin, MCPWO	2	Ea	650.00	1,300.00		0.00
22.	_Dr Structure Cover, Catch Basin, St. Clair Shores	3	Ea	650.00	1,950.00		0.00
23.	_Dr Structure, 48 inch dia, MCPWO	1	Ea	5,500.00	5,500.00		0.00
24.	Underdrain, Subgrade, Open-Graded, 6 inch	99	Ft	25.00	2,475.00		0.00
25.	HMA, 4EML	200	Ton	183.50	36,700.00		0.00
26.	HMA, 5EML	200	Ton	169.75	33,950.00		0.00
27.	_Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch, with Integral Curb, Modified	30	Syd	100.00	3,000.00		0.00
28.	_Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det D2, Modified	494	Ft	40.00	19,760.00		0.00
29.	_Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det D2, Special	285	Ft	40.00	11,400.00		0.00
30.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	79	Sft	10.00	790.00		0.00
31.	_Parking Block, Rem, Salv, Reinstall	1	LS	500.00	500.00		0.00
32.	_Soil Erosion and Sedimentation Control	1	LS	500.00	500.00		0.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF ST. CLAIR SHORES
 FY 26 ALLEY MAINTENANCE PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0150-0632

Main Street Contracting, Inc
 35915 Clinton Street
 Wayne, MI 48184

L. Anthony Construction, Inc
 12185 East Ridge Drive
 Bruce Township, MI 48065

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
MILESTONE 1							
33.	_Reimbursed Permit Fees	2,100	Dlr	1.00	2,100.00		0.00
Total for Milestone 1, Alternate No. 2-HMA Pavement:				\$	324,747.00 *	\$	-
MILESTONE 2							
ALTERNATE NO. 1: CONCRETE							
1.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
2.	_Bonds, Insurance & Mobilization (Max \$6,000), Milestone 2	1	LS	6,000.00	6,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
3.	_Site Restoration and Cleanup	1	LS	500.00	500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
4.	_Dr Structure, Rem, Modified	1	Ea	750.00	750.00	2,700.00	2,700.00
5.	_Pavt, Rem, Modified	1,409	Syd	18.00	25,362.00	19.00	26,771.00
6.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	14	Ea	35.00	490.00	80.00	1,120.00
7.	_Aggregate Base, 6 inch, Modified	1,542	Syd	36.00	55,512.00	20.00	30,840.00
8.	_Aggregate Base, 8 inch, Modified	70	Syd	45.00	3,150.00	25.00	1,750.00
9.	_Sewer, CI IV, 15 inch, Tr Det D	717	Ft	75.00	53,775.00	117.00	83,889.00
10.	_Sewer, CI IV, 12 inch, Tr Det D	194	Ft	70.00	13,580.00	107.00	20,758.00
11.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	4	Ea	750.00	3,000.00	515.00	2,060.00
12.	_Dr Structure, 36 inch dia	7	Ea	2,700.00	18,900.00	3,125.00	21,875.00
13.	_Dr Structure, 48 inch dia with 2ft Sump	1	Ea	3,800.00	3,800.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
14.	_Dr Structure, 48 inch dia, Modified	1	Ea	4,800.00	4,800.00	4,100.00	4,100.00
15.	_Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	2	Ea	3,300.00	6,600.00	4,100.00	8,200.00
16.	Dr Structure, Tap, 15 inch	1	Ea	2,800.00	2,800.00	2,050.00	2,050.00
17.	_Dr Structure Cover, Catch Basin, St. Clair Shores	11	Ea	650.00	7,150.00	800.00	8,800.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF ST. CLAIR SHORES
 FY 26 ALLEY MAINTENANCE PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0150-0632

Main Street Contracting, Inc
 35915 Clinton Street
 Wayne, MI 48184

L. Anthony Construction, Inc
 12185 East Ridge Drive
 Bruce Township, MI 48065

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
MILESTONE 1							
18.	_Dr Structure Cover, Manhole, St. Clair Shores	1	Ea	650.00	650.00	800.00	800.00
19.	Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 8 inch	67	Syd	70.00	4,690.00	82.00	5,494.00
20.	_Conc Pavt, Nonreinf, 8 inch, Modified	1,456	Syd	70.00	101,920.00	82.00	119,392.00
21.	_Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch, with Integral Curb, Modified	35	Syd	80.00	2,800.00	82.00	2,870.00
22.	_Soil Erosion and Sedimentation Control	1	LS	250.00	250.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
Total for Milestone 2, Alternate No. 1-Concrete:				\$	319,479.00	\$	359,969.00
ALTERNATE NO. 2: HMA PAVEMENT							
1.	_Bonds, Insurance & Mobilization (Max \$6,000), Milestone 2	1	LS	6,000.00	6,000.00		0.00
2.	_Site Restoration and Cleanup	1	LS	500.00	500.00		0.00
3.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	3,000.00	3,000.00		0.00
4.	_Dr Structure, Rem, Modified	1	Ea	750.00	750.00		0.00
5.	_Pavt, Rem, Modified	1,409	Syd	18.00	25,362.00		0.00
6.	_Aggregate Base, 8 inch, Modified	1,682	Syd	36.00	60,552.00		0.00
7.	_Sewer, CI IV, 15 inch, Tr Det D	717	Ft	75.00	53,775.00		0.00
8.	_Sewer, CI IV, 12 inch, Tr Det D	194	Ft	70.00	13,580.00		0.00
9.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	4	Ea	750.00	3,000.00		0.00
10.	_Dr Structure, 36 inch dia	7	Ea	2,700.00	18,900.00		0.00
11.	_Dr Structure, 48 inch dia, with 2ft Sump	1	Ea	3,800.00	3,800.00		0.00
12.	_Dr Structure, 48 inch dia, Modified	1	Ea	4,800.00	4,800.00		0.00
13.	_Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	2	Ea	3,300.00	6,600.00		0.00
14.	Dr Structure, Tap, 15 inch	1	Ea	2,800.00	2,800.00		0.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF ST. CLAIR SHORES
 FY 26 ALLEY MAINTENANCE PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0150-0632

Main Street Contracting, Inc
 35915 Clinton Street
 Wayne, MI 48184

L. Anthony Construction, Inc
 12185 East Ridge Drive
 Bruce Township, MI 48065

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
MILESTONE 1							
15.	_Dr Structure Cover, Catch Basin, St. Clair Shores	11	Ea	650.00	7,150.00		0.00
16.	_Dr Structure Cover, Manhole, St. Clair Shores	1	Ea	650.00	650.00		0.00
17.	HMA, 4EML	160	Ton	162.00	25,920.00		0.00
18.	HMA, 5EML	160	Ton	157.00	25,120.00		0.00
19.	Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 8 inch	67	Syd	130.00	8,710.00		0.00
20.	_Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch, with Integral Curb, Modified	35	Syd	130.00	4,550.00		0.00
21.	_Curb and Gutter, Conc, Def D2, Special	46	Ft	40.00	1,840.00		0.00
22.	_Soil Erosion and Sedimentation Control	1	LS	350.00	350.00		0.00
Total for Milestone 2, Alternate No. 2-HMA Pavement:				\$	277,709.00	\$	-
Total for Milestone 1 & 2, Alternate No. 1-Concrete:				\$	669,466.00	\$	682,316.00
Total for Milestone 1 & 2, Alternate No. 2-HMA Pavement:				\$	602,456.00		*

*** CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF ST. CLAIR SHORES
 FY 26 ALLEY MAINTENANCE PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0150-0632

HMC, LLC
 297 E. Elmood Ave
 Troy, MI 48083

Outdoor Creations Group
 1605 S Telegraph Road
 Bloomfield, MI 48302

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
MILESTONE 1							
ALTERNATE NO. 1 CONCRETE							
1.	_Audio Visual Record of Construction Influence Area	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
2.	_Bonds, Insurance & Mobilization (Max \$16,000), Milestone 1	1	LS	16,000.00	16,000.00	15,500.00	15,500.00
3.	_Site Restoration and Cleanup	1	LS	20,000.00	20,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
4.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	8,500.00	8,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
5.	_Dr Structure, Rem, Modified	1	Ea	500.00	500.00	345.00	345.00
6.	Sidewalk, Rem	9	Syd	50.00	450.00	18.00	162.00
7.	_Pavt, Rem, Modified	1,900	Syd	18.50	35,150.00	23.00	43,700.00
8.	_Tree and Brush, Clearing	1	LS	4,500.00	4,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
9.	Subgrade Undercutting, Type IV	180	Cyd	75.00	13,500.00	48.00	8,640.00
10.	_Aggregate Base, 6 inch, Modified	1,900	Syd	19.50	37,050.00	18.00	34,200.00
11.	_Aggregate Surface Cse, 4 inch, Modified	117	Syd	18.00	2,106.00	16.00	1,872.00
12.	Sewer Tap, 15 inch	1	Ea	750.00	750.00	800.00	800.00
13.	_Sewer, PVC, Sch 40, 6 inch, Tr Det B	6	Ft	75.00	450.00	86.25	517.50
14.	_Sewer, PVC, Sch 40, 8 inch, Tr Det B	164	Ft	95.00	15,580.00	86.25	14,145.00
15.	_Sewer Tap, 27 inch	1	Ea	3,500.00	3,500.00	1,600.00	1,600.00
16.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	3	Ea	600.00	1,800.00	920.00	2,760.00
17.	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	2	Ea	3,500.00	7,000.00	2,500.00	5,000.00
18.	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	1	Ea	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
19.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	5	Ft	300.00	1,500.00	250.00	1,250.00
20.	Dr Structure, Tap, 8 inch	1	Ea	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
21.	_Dr Structure Cover, Catch Basin, MCPWO	2	Ea	800.00	1,600.00	1,035.00	2,070.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF ST. CLAIR SHORES
 FY 26 ALLEY MAINTENANCE PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0150-0632

HMC, LLC
 297 E. Elmood Ave
 Troy, MI 48083

Outdoor Creations Group
 1605 S Telegraph Road
 Bloomfield, MI 48302

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
MILESTONE 1							
22.	_Dr Structure Cover, Catch Basin, St. Clair Shores	3	Ea	800.00	2,400.00	1,035.00	3,105.00
23.	_Dr Structure, 48 inch dia, MCPWO	1	Ea	6,000.00	6,000.00	4,200.00	4,200.00
24.	Underdrain, Subgrade, Open-Graded, 6 inch	99	Ft	25.00	2,475.00	9.20	910.80
25.	_Conc Pavt, Nonreinf, 8 inch, Modified	1,900	Syd	77.00	146,300.00	90.00	171,000.00
26.	_Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch, Modified	30	Syd	88.00	2,640.00	130.00	3,900.00
27.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	79	Sft	12.00	948.00	13.00	1,027.00
28.	_Parking Block, Rem, Salv, Reinstall	1	LS	1,500.00	1,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
29.	_Soil Erosion and Sedimentation Control	1	Ls	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
30.	_Reimbursed Permit Fees	2,100	Dlr	1.00	2,100.00	1.00	2,100.00
Total for Milestone 1, Alternate No. 1-Concrete:				\$	346,799.00	\$	345,304.30
ALTERNATE NO. 2 HMA PAVEMENT							
1.	_Audio Visual Record of Construction Influence Area	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
2.	_Bonds, Insurance & Mobilization (Max \$16,000), Milestone 1	1	LS	16,000.00	16,000.00	16,000.00	16,000.00
3.	_Site Restoration and Cleanup	1	LS	20,000.00	20,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
4.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	8,500.00	8,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
5.	_Dr Structure, Rem, Modified	1	Ea	500.00	500.00	345.00	345.00
6.	Sidewalk, Rem	9	Syd	50.00	450.00	18.00	162.00
7.	_Pavt, Rem, Modified	1,900	Syd	18.50	35,150.00	23.00	43,700.00
8.	_Tree and Brush, Clearing	1	LS	4,500.00	4,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
9.	Subgrade Undercutting, Type IV	180	Cyd	75.00	13,500.00	48.00	8,640.00
10.	_Aggregate Base, 8 inch, Modified	1,900	Syd	20.00	38,000.00	20.00	38,000.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF ST. CLAIR SHORES
 FY 26 ALLEY MAINTENANCE PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0150-0632

HMC, LLC
 297 E. Elmood Ave
 Troy, MI 48083

Outdoor Creations Group
 1605 S Telegraph Road
 Bloomfield, MI 48302

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
MILESTONE 1							
11.	_Aggregate Surface Cse, 4 inch, Modified	117	Syd	18.00	2,106.00	16.00	1,872.00
12.	Sewer Tap, 15 inch	1	Ea	750.00	750.00	800.00	800.00
13.	_Sewer, PVC, Sch 40, 6 inch, Tr Det B	6	Ft	75.00	450.00	86.25	517.50
14.	_Sewer, PVC, Sch 40, 8 inch, Tr Det B	164	Ft	95.00	15,580.00	86.25	14,145.00
15.	_Sewer Tap, 27 inch	1	Ea	3,500.00	3,500.00	1,600.00	1,600.00
16.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	3	Ea	600.00	1,800.00	920.00	2,760.00
17.	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	2	Ea	3,500.00	7,000.00	2,500.00	5,000.00
18.	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	1	Ea	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
19.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	5	Ft	300.00	1,500.00	250.00	1,250.00
20.	Dr Structure, Tap, 8 inch	2	Ea	550.00	1,100.00	500.00	1,000.00
21.	_Dr Structure Cover, Catch Basin, MCPWO	2	Ea	800.00	1,600.00	1,035.00	2,070.00
22.	_Dr Structure Cover, Catch Basin, St. Clair Shores	3	Ea	800.00	2,400.00	1,035.00	3,105.00
23.	_Dr Structure, 48 inch dia, MCPWO	1	Ea	6,000.00	6,000.00	4,200.00	4,200.00
24.	Underdrain, Subgrade, Open-Graded, 6 inch	99	Ft	25.00	2,475.00	9.20	910.80
25.	HMA, 4EML	200	Ton	300.00	60,000.00	345.00	69,000.00
26.	HMA, 5EML	200	Ton	300.00	60,000.00	345.00	69,000.00
27.	_Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch, with Integral Curb, Modified	30	Syd	110.00	3,300.00	180.00	5,400.00
28.	_Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det D2, Modified	494	Ft	45.00	22,230.00	40.00	19,760.00
29.	_Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det D2, Special	285	Ft	44.00	12,540.00	40.00	11,400.00
30.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	79	Sft	12.00	948.00	13.00	1,027.00
31.	_Parking Block, Rem, Salv, Reinstall	1	LS	1,500.00	1,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
32.	_Soil Erosion and Sedimentation Control	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF ST. CLAIR SHORES
 FY 26 ALLEY MAINTENANCE PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0150-0632

HMC, LLC
 297 E. Elmood Ave
 Troy, MI 48083

Outdoor Creations Group
 1605 S Telegraph Road
 Bloomfield, MI 48302

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
MILESTONE 1							
33.	_Reimbursed Permit Fees	2,100	Dir	1.00	2,100.00	1.00	2,100.00
Total for Milestone 1, Alternate No. 2-HMA Pavement:				\$	357,479.00	\$	349,764.30
MILESTONE 2							
ALTERNATE NO. 1: CONCRETE							
1.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
2.	_Bonds, Insurance & Mobilization (Max \$6,000), Milestone 2	1	LS	6,000.00	6,000.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
3.	_Site Restoration and Cleanup	1	LS	20,000.00	20,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
4.	_Dr Structure, Rem, Modified	1	Ea	500.00	500.00	345.00	345.00
5.	_Pavt, Rem, Modified	1,409	Syd	20.00	28,180.00	23.00	32,407.00
6.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	14	Ea	100.00	1,400.00	250.00	3,500.00
7.	_Aggregate Base, 6 inch, Modified	1,542	Syd	19.50	30,069.00	18.00	27,756.00
8.	_Aggregate Base, 8 inch, Modified	70	Syd	20.00	1,400.00	20.00	1,400.00
9.	_Sewer, CI IV, 15 inch, Tr Det D	717	Ft	125.00	89,625.00	130.00	93,210.00
10.	_Sewer, CI IV, 12 inch, Tr Det D	194	Ft	100.00	19,400.00	110.00	21,340.00
11.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	4	Ea	600.00	2,400.00	920.00	3,680.00
12.	_Dr Structure, 36 inch dia	7	Ea	3,500.00	24,500.00	3,900.00	27,300.00
13.	_Dr Structure, 48 inch dia with 2ft Sump	1	Ea	5,500.00	5,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
14.	_Dr Structure, 48 inch dia, Modified	1	Ea	6,500.00	6,500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
15.	_Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	2	Ea	5,500.00	11,000.00	4,200.00	8,400.00
16.	Dr Structure, Tap, 15 inch	1	Ea	850.00	850.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
17.	_Dr Structure Cover, Catch Basin, St. Clair Shores	11	Ea	800.00	8,800.00	1,035.00	11,385.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF ST. CLAIR SHORES
 FY 26 ALLEY MAINTENANCE PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0150-0632

HMC, LLC
 297 E. Elmood Ave
 Troy, MI 48083

Outdoor Creations Group
 1605 S Telegraph Road
 Bloomfield, MI 48302

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
MILESTONE 1							
18.	_Dr Structure Cover, Manhole, St. Clair Shores	1	Ea	800.00	800.00	1,035.00	1,035.00
19.	Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 8 inch	67	Syd	77.00	5,159.00	90.00	6,030.00
20.	_Conc Pavt, Nonreinf, 8 inch, Modified	1,456	Syd	77.00	112,112.00	90.00	131,040.00
21.	_Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch, with Integral Curb, Modified	35	Syd	88.00	3,080.00	180.00	6,300.00
22.	_Soil Erosion and Sedimentation Control	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
Total for Milestone 2, Alternate No. 1-Concrete:				\$	392,275.00	\$	402,128.00
ALTERNATE NO. 2: HMA PAVEMENT							
1.	_Bonds, Insurance & Mobilization (Max \$6,000), Milestone 2	1	LS	6,000.00	6,000.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
2.	_Site Restoration and Cleanup	1	LS	20,000.00	20,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
3.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
4.	_Dr Structure, Rem, Modified	1	Ea	500.00	500.00	345.00	345.00
5.	_Pavt, Rem, Modified	1,409	Syd	20.00	28,180.00	23.00	32,407.00
6.	_Aggregate Base, 8 inch, Modified	1,682	Syd	21.00	35,322.00	20.00	33,640.00
7.	_Sewer, CI IV, 15 inch, Tr Det D	717	Ft	125.00	89,625.00	130.00	93,210.00
8.	_Sewer, CI IV, 12 inch, Tr Det D	194	Ft	100.00	19,400.00	110.00	21,340.00
9.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	4	Ea	600.00	2,400.00	920.00	3,680.00
10.	_Dr Structure, 36 inch dia	7	Ea	3,500.00	24,500.00	3,900.00	27,300.00
11.	_Dr Structure, 48 inch dia, with 2ft Sump	1	Ea	5,500.00	5,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
12.	_Dr Structure, 48 inch dia, Modified	1	Ea	6,500.00	6,500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
13.	_Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	2	Ea	5,500.00	11,000.00	4,000.00	8,000.00
14.	Dr Structure, Tap, 15 inch	1	Ea	850.00	850.00	1,000.00	1,000.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF ST. CLAIR SHORES
 FY 26 ALLEY MAINTENANCE PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0150-0632

HMC, LLC
 297 E. Elmood Ave
 Troy, MI 48083

Outdoor Creations Group
 1605 S Telegraph Road
 Bloomfield, MI 48302

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
MILESTONE 1							
15.	_Dr Structure Cover, Catch Basin, St. Clair Shores	11	Ea	800.00	8,800.00	1,035.00	11,385.00
16.	_Dr Structure Cover, Manhole, St. Clair Shores	1	Ea	800.00	800.00	1,035.00	1,035.00
17.	HMA, 4EML	160	Ton	300.00	48,000.00	345.00	55,200.00
18.	HMA, 5EML	160	Ton	300.00	48,000.00	345.00	55,200.00
19.	Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 8 inch	67	Syd	145.00	9,715.00	90.00	6,030.00
20.	_Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch, with Integral Curb, Modified	35	Syd	145.00	5,075.00	180.00	6,300.00
21.	_Curb and Gutter, Conc, Def D2, Special	46	Ft	50.00	2,300.00	40.00	1,840.00
22.	_Soil Erosion and Sedimentation Control	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
Total for Milestone 2, Alternate No. 2-HMA Pavement:				\$	387,467.00	\$	383,912.00
Total for Milestone 1 & 2, Alternate No. 1-Concrete:				\$	739,074.00	\$	747,432.30
Total for Milestone 1 & 2, Alternate No. 2-HMA Pavement:				\$	744,946.00	\$	733,676.30

*** CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**